
TABLES 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

22.1 Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment 
transfers, fiscal years ended nearest December 31 (million dollars) 

Source or function 1980 1981 1982 

Consolidated government revenue by source 

Income taxes 
Personal 
Corporation 
On payments to non-residents 

34,545 
11,733 

867 

41,541 
11,795 

1,018 

46,087 
9,488 

998 

Total, income taxes 56,573 

Property and related taxes 
Consumption taxes 

General sales 
Motive fuel 
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 

Custoiu duties 
Olher 

9,782 

11,640 
2,316 
2,286 
3,188 

723 

11,094 

13,226 
3,030 
2,603 
3,439 
804 

12,225 

13,628 
3,416 
3,035 
2,831 

829 

Tottil, consumption taxes 29,935 

Health atid social insurance levies 
Miscellaneous taxes 
Natural resource revenue 
Privileges, licences and permits 
Sales of goods and services 
Return on investments 
Other revenue from own sources 

10,508 
3,813 
7,389 
1,799 
6,529 

12,568 
3,184 

13,914 
9,597 
6,838 
2,005 
7,426 

14,607 
4,279 

14,736 
9,850 
6,904 
2,106 
6,400 

15,741 
4,248 

Total, consolidated revenue 

Consolidated government expenditure by function 

General services 
Protection of persons and property 
Transportation and communications 
Health 
Social services 
Education 
Resource conservation and industrial development 
Environment 
Recreation and culture 
Foreign affairs and international assistance 
Debt charges 
Other expenditures 

8,279 
10,264 
10,889 
15,702 
29,380 
18,068 
10,774 
3,219 
3,103 
1,076 

14,815 
6,966 

9,417 
11,999 
11,549 
18,801 
32,968 
20,832 
12,596 
3,409 
3,396 
1,261 

19,449 
7,852 

11,087 
13,680 
11,216 
21,672 
41,852 
23,181 
14,686 
3,605 
3,905 
1,543 

22,516 
10,637 

Total, consolidated expenditure 

Consolidated government revenue less 
consolidated government expenditure 

22.2 Gross general revenue of the federal government, years ended March 31 (million dc 

Source 1981 1982 1983 1984 

liars) 

1985 

Taxes 

Income taxes 
Personal 
Corporation 
On certain payments to non-residents 

ConsLimplion laxes 
General taxes 
Motive fuel 
Alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco 
Racetrack betting 
Air transportation 
Custom duties 
Other 

1,296 
8,130 

867 

5,429 
454 
699 
811 

8 
166 

3,188 
96 

25,232 
8,118 
1,018 

6,185 
436 
773 
865 

10 
189 

3,439 
87 

27,376 
7,139 

998 

5,894 
408 
829 

1,036 
10 

198 
2,831 

79 

29,290 
7,286 

909 

6,660 
386 
894 

1,076 
13 

208 
3,380 

120 

31,083 
9,380 
1,021 

7,729 
405 
979 

1,172 
13 

226 
3,796 

145 


