TABLES

.. not available

... not appropriate or not applicable

- nil or zero

-- too small to be expressed

e estimate

p preliminary

r revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

22.1 Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment transfers, fiscal years ended nearest December 31 (million dollars)

Source or function	1980	1981	1982
Consolidated government revenue by source			
Income taxes			
Personal	34,545	41,541	46,087
Corporation	11,733	11,795	9,488
On payments to non-residents	867	1,018	998
Total, income taxes	47,145	54,354	56,573
Property and related taxes	9,782	11,094	12,225
Consumption taxes	11.660	11 326	12 (20
General sales	11,640	13,226	13,628
Motive fuel	2,316	3,030	3,416
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco	2,286	2,603	3,035 2,831
Custom duties	3,188 723	3.439 804	2,831 829
Other	123	004	029
Total, consumption taxes	29,935	34,196	35,964
Health and social insurance levies	10,508	13,914	14,736
Miscellaneous taxes	3,813	9,597	9,850
Natural resource revenue	7,389	6,838	6,904
Privileges, licences and permits	1,799	2,005	2,106
Sales of goods and services	6,529	7,426	6,400
Return on investments	12,568	14,607	15,741
Other revenue from own sources	3,184	4,279	4,248
Total, consolidated revenue	122,870	147,216	152,522
Consolidated government expenditure by function			
General services	8,279	9.417	11.087
Protection of persons and property	10,264	11,999	13,680
Transportation and communications	10,889	11,549	11,216
Health	15,702	18,801	21,672
Social services	29,380	32,968	41,852
Education	18,068	20,832	23,181
Resource conservation and industrial development	10,774	12,596	14,686
Environment	3,219	3,409	3,605
Recreation and culture	3,103	3,396	3,905
Foreign affairs and international assistance	1,076	1,261	1,543
Debt charges	14,815	19,449	22,516
Other expenditures	6,966	7,852	10,637
Total, consolidated expenditure	132,535	153,529	179,580
Consolidated government revenue less	1.00	4 - 5	6-14
consolidated government expenditure	-9,665	-6,313	-27,058

22.2 Gross general revenue of the federal government, years ended March 31 (million dollars)

Source	1981	1982	1983	1984	1985	
Taxes						
Income taxes	27'44'		40.400	20.200	21 002	
Personal	21,296	25,232	27,376	29,290	31,083	
Corporation	8,130	8,118	7,139	7,286	9,380	
On certain payments to non-residents	867	1,018	998	909	1,021	
Consumption taxes						
General taxes	5,429	6.185	5,894	6,660	7,729	
Motive fuel	454	436	408	386	405	
Alcoholic beverages	699	773	829	894	979	
Tobacco	811	865	1,036	1,076	1,172	
Racetrack betting	8	10	10	13	13	
Air transportation	166	189	198	208	226	
Custom duties	3,188	3,439	2,831	3,380	3,796	
Other	96	87	79	120	145	